



# General Assembly

Distr.: General  
11 May 2005

Original: English

---

**Fifty-ninth session**  
**Fifth Committee**

Agenda items 77 and 123

**Comprehensive review of the whole question of  
peacekeeping operations in all their aspects**

**Administrative and budgetary aspects of the financing  
of the United Nations peacekeeping operations**

**Comprehensive review on a strategy to eliminate future  
sexual exploitation and abuse in United Nations  
peacekeeping operations**

**Programme budget implications of draft resolution A/C.4/59/L.20**

**Statement submitted by the Secretary-General in accordance with  
rule 153 of the rules of procedure of the General Assembly**

**Addendum**

**Corrigendum**

1. Corner notation *should read* as above
2. Table 1, footnote <sup>a</sup>, *should read*

<sup>a</sup>Excluding one General Service (Other level) post funded under general temporary assistance.

3. Paragraph 16, second sentence

After “In its report on the investigation”, *insert* “(A/59/661)”

4. Paragraph 24, first sentence, *should read*

The proposed additional resources for Vienna and Nairobi would ensure that the remaining peacekeeping missions receive the regular attention of OIOS investigators for the handling of all serious matters.